

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

4-22-1965

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Aaron Copland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Copland, Aaron, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1965). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 709.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/709

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, April 22, 1965, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, orchestra, telephone

April 22, 1965

Dear Mr. Temianka:

I have your letter of April 17.

It is not possible for me to be in
California in November. I have European
engagements which will keep me occupied
from October 1 to November 14, and then
follows an engagement with the Cleveland Orchestra.

As I remember our conversation on the phone, you suggested that the November date was the best suited for you. I assume therefore that no other date is possible next season. In any event, I would much prefer combining a visit to the Chamber Symphony with other west coast activities. My suggestion is that I let you know as far in advance as possible whenever I plan to be on the coast.

In the meantime, thanks again for having the very nice idea of asking me out.

Yours sincerely,

Mr. Henri Temianka Chamber Symphony Hollywood, Cal.